

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Gordon's Gin Miniature est 5cl   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Diageo plc, Lakeside Drive, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7HQ |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Champers Wholesale, 263 Water Road, Wembley, United Kingdom, HA0 1HX     |
| Ingredients                     |  |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |                  |
|------------------------|------------------|
| May contain statements |                  |
| Country of Origin      | United Kingdom   |
| Storage Instructions   | Room temperature |
| Instructions for use   | Alcoholic Drink  |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 37.5             |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |   |                    |   |      |   |
|--------------|---|--------------------|---|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 0 | Energy (kcal)      | 0 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat          | 0 | of which saturates | 0 |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 0 | of which sugars    | 0 |      |   |
| Fibre        | 0 | Protein            | 0 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | No  | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Oloves Basil & Garlic Natural Green Pitted Olives 30g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Brand Stand Limited T/A OLOVES, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ                          |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Brand Stand Limited T/A Oloves, Unit 2-3, Downsbrook Trading Estate, Worthing, West Sussex, United Kingdom, BN14 8NQ                          |
| Ingredients                     | Pitted Green olives 96%, salt, sunflower oil, basil <1%, garlic powder <1%, garlic aroma, distilled vinegar, Acids: lactic acid, citric acid. |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements |  |
| Country of Origin      | Morocco  |
| Storage Instructions   | Ambient  |
| Instructions for use   | Each packet: once opened refrigerate and consume within 3 days |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0  |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 733  | Energy (kcal)      | 175 | Salt | 2.5 |
| Fat          | 18.4 | of which saturates | 2.6 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 1.1  | of which sugars    | 0.1 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 3.6  | Protein            | 1.3 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | SugarSin Gin Fizz Gummies in Pouch 100g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Trolli GmbH, Oststraße 94, Furth, Northern Bavaria, Germany, 90763   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Sweet Life Enterprise Ltd t/a SugarSin, 1 Russell Street, London, United Kingdom, WC2B 5JD   |
| Ingredients                     | Sugar, glucose syrup, gelatine, acids (citric acid, lactic acid, malic acid), acidity regulator (calcium citrates), gin (0.37%), natural flavours, vegetable fat (palm). |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |    |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |                           |
|------------------------|---------------------------|
| May contain statements |                           |
| Country of Origin      | Germany                   |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool dry place |
| Instructions for use   | Resealable pouch          |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                         |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |     |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1427 | Energy (kcal)      | 336 | Salt | 0.2 |
| Fat          | 0.1  | of which saturates | 0.1 |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 76   | of which sugars    | 61  |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 5.8 |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | No  | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Melting Pot Luxury Handmade Fudge Gin with a hint of Lemon 90g   |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Melting Pot Fudge, 28 Ballymacarrett Road, Belfast, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT  |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Melting Pot Fudge Ltd, 28 Ballymacarrett Road, BELFAST, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT  |
| Ingredients                     | Sugar, <b>MILK</b> , evaporated <b>MILK</b> , butter ( <b>MILK</b> )(6%), golden syrup, glucose syrup, natural gin essence, lemon extract. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |                                   |
|------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Sesame. |
| Country of Origin      | belfast                           |
| Storage Instructions   | ambient storage                   |
| Instructions for use   | n/a                               |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0                                 |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |      |      |     |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj)  | 1350 | Energy (kcal)      | 320  | Salt | 0.1 |
| Fat          | 6.4  | of which saturates | 4    |      |     |
| Carbohydrate | 63.9 | of which sugars    | 63.9 |      |     |
| Fibre        | 0    | Protein            | 1.6  |      |     |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |   |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product                 | Choc-affair Gin and Tonic Milk Chocolate Bar 90g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR   |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR   |
| Ingredients                     | Milk Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 45%, min. Milk solids 20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla extract), Natural Juniper Flavouring, Natural Lime Flavouring. |

### Containing Allergens

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | Yes | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | No  | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin      | Made in the UK  |
| Storage Instructions   | Store in a cool, dry place.                                   |
| Instructions for use   | N/A   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0   |

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

|              |      |                    |     |      |      |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj)  | 2485 | Energy (kcal)      | 594 | Salt | 0.19 |
| Fat          | 43   | of which saturates | 26  |      |      |
| Carbohydrate | 46   | of which sugars    | 42  |      |      |
| Fibre        |      | Protein            | 7.3 |      |      |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | No  |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No  | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No  |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | No  | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | No  |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |

|                                 |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product                 | Mr Filbert's Rosemary Almonds 40g  |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX         |
| Supplier Name and Address       | Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX |
| Ingredients                     | Roasted <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 93%, sugar, rosemary, sea salt, rapeseed oil                             |

**Containing Allergens**

|           |     |  |    |             |    |
|-----------|-----|--|----|-------------|----|
| Celery    | No  | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs      | No  | Fish                                   | No | Lupin       | No |
| Milk      | No  | Molluscs                               | No | Mustard     | No |
| Tree Nuts | Yes | Peanuts                                | No | Sesame      | No |
| Soybeans  | No  | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide              | No |             |    |

|                        |         |
|------------------------|---------|
| May contain statements |         |
| Country of Origin      | uk      |
| Storage Instructions   | Ambient |
| Instructions for use   | Snack   |
| Alcoholic Strength     | 0       |

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

|              |      |                    |      |      |   |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|---|
| Energy (kj)  | 2660 | Energy (kcal)      | 644  | Salt | 1 |
| Fat          | 53.8 | of which saturates | 4.6  |      |   |
| Carbohydrate | 10.1 | of which sugars    | 7    |      |   |
| Fibre        | 11.1 | Protein            | 24.1 |      |   |

|                                       |     |                                      |     |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians              | Yes | Suitable for vegans                  | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers  | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers  | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers    | No  | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers   | Yes |
| Free from alcohol                     | Yes | Free from artificial colours         | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours         | Yes |                                      |     |